, <b>,</b>		02/98029
		REALIZED OF NOV
MEDILON	5-21-2002	
FORM PTO-1595 Record (Rev. 6-93) OMD No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	02094111	EPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Pleas		
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Joel Oiry; Jean-Yves Puy; Jean-Louis Imbach; Pascal Clayette; Philippe Fretier	2. Name and address of Name: <u>Centre Nations</u> Scientifique (1) Internal Address:	al De La Recherche
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	<u>ا</u>	
3. Nature of Conveyance:	Street Address: 3, rue N	Aichel Ange F
Security Agreement Change of Name Other	City: <u>75794 Paris</u>	State:France ZIP:
Execution Date:	Cedex 16	ress(es) attached?
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	ers attached?   No   Yes 6. Total number of applica	tions and patents involved: 1
concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Blakely, Sokoloff, Taylor &amp; Zafman LLP</u>	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.	
Internal Address:	Enclosed	+1) <u>++0.00</u>
Street Address: 12400 Wilshire Boulevard, 7th Floor	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
City: Los Angeles State: CA ZIP: 90025	8. Deposit Account Nun 02-2666	nber: Chury 40.00
		his page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is true a document.	nd correct and any attached c	opy is a true copy of the original
	C II	
Eric S. Hyman, Reg. No. 30,139	<u>CU</u>	(1/2)/0,
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date
Total number of pages including cover	sheet, attachments, and docume	ent: 4
	with required cover sheet er of Patents, Box Assign gton, D.C. 20231	

Attorney Docket No. <u>15675P381</u> (5/27/1997)

# 09/980291 JC13 Rec'd PCT/PTO 27 NOV 2001

(D	rm Cover Sheet U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE SONLY Patent and Trademark Office		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please			
<ol> <li>Name of conveying party(ies):</li> <li>Joel Oiry; Jean-Yves Puy; Jean-Louis Imbach;</li> </ol>	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
Pascal Clayette; Philippe Fretier	Name: Commissariat A L'Energie Atomique		
	Internal Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?			
3. Nature of Conveyance:	Street Address: 31-33, rue de la Federation F		
Security Agreement Change of Name			
Other	City: 75015 Paris State: France ZIP:		
Execution Date:, _11/04/01_,	Additional name(s)& address(es) attached? 🗌 No 🛛 Yes		
<ol> <li>Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new ap A. Patent Application No.(s)</li> </ol>	pplication, the execution date of the application is: <u>11/04/01</u> B. Patent No.(s)		
Additional numbe	ers attached? [] No [] Yes		
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
Name: Blakely, Sokoloff, Taylor & Zafman LLP	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00		
Internal Address:	X Enclosed		
Street Address: <u>12400 Wilshire Boulevard, 7th Floor</u>	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
City: Los Angeles State: CA ZIP: 90025	8. Deposit Account Number:		
	02-2666 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
DO NOT USE	E THIS SPACE		
<ol> <li>Statement and signature.</li> <li>To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is true and document.</li> </ol>	nd correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original		
Eric S. Hyman, Reg. No. 30,139 Name of Person Signing	Signature Data		
Name of Person Signing Signature Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 4			
Assistant Commission	with required cover sheet information to: er of Patents, Box Assignments pton, D.C. 20231		

Attorney Docket No. <u>15675P381</u> (5/27/1997)

х. Х.

1/22/01 0/0 581.40	<b>09/980</b> <b>JC13 Rec'd PCT/PTO 27 NOV</b>
1/27/0/ 02-22	2-2002
DRM PTO-1595	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please	e record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
oel Oiry; Jean-Yves Puy; Jean-Louis Imbach; ascal Clayette; Philippe Fretier	Name: <u>Centre National De La Recherche</u> <u>Scientifique (CNRS)</u> Internal Address:
dditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	
Nature of Conveyance: Assignment Merger	Street Address: 3, rue Michel Ange F
Security Agreement Change of Name Other	City: 75794 Paris State: France ZIP:
xecution Date:	Cedex 16
A. Patent Application No.(s)	Displication, the execution date of the application is: _11/04/01         B. Patent No.(s)         09/98029/
Additional numbers. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	B. Patent No.(s) 09980291
Additional numbers. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	B. Patent No.(s) 099980291 ers attached? □ No □ Yes B. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41) <u>\$ 40.00</u> ⊠ Enclosed
Additional numbers. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Blakely, Sokoloff, Taylor & Zafman LLP	B. Patent No.(s) 099980291 ers attached? □ No □ Yes B. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41) <u>\$ 40.00</u>
Additional numbers Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Blakely, Sokoloff, Taylor &amp; Zafman LLP</u> Internal Address:	B. Patent No.(s) 099980291 ers attached? □ No □ Yes B. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41) <u>\$ 40.00</u> ⊠ Enclosed
Additional numbers Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Blakely, Sokoloff, Taylor & Zafman LLP Internal Address:	B. Patent No.(s)         Ø9980291         ers attached? □ No □ Yes         B. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1         7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00         ⊠ Enclosed         ⊠ Authorized to be charged to deposit account         8. Deposit Account Number:        02-2666
Additional number Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Blakely, Sokoloff, Taylor &amp; Zafman LLP</u> Internal Address: Street Address: 12400 Wil <u>shire Boulevard, 7th Floor</u> City: Los Angeles State: <u>CA</u> ZIP: 90025	B. Patent No.(s)         Ø9980291         ers attached? □ No □ Yes         B. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1         7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00         ⊠ Enclosed         ⊠ Authorized to be charged to deposit account         8. Deposit Account Number:
Additional number Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Blakely, Sokoloff, Taylor &amp; Zafman LLP</u> Internal Address:	B. Patent No.(s)         Ø9980291         ers attached? □ No □ Yes         B. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1         7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00         ⊠ Enclosed         ⊠ Authorized to be charged to deposit account         8. Deposit Account Number:        02-2666
Additional number Additional number Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Blakely, Sokoloff, Taylor & Zafman LLP Internal Address:	B. Patent No.(s)         Øqqstd2q1         ers attached? □ No □ Yes         B. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1         7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00         ⊠ Enclosed         ⊠ Authorized to be charged to deposit account         8. Deposit Account Number:         02-2666         (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
Additional number Additional number Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Blakely, Sokoloff, Taylor & Zafman LLP Internal Address:	B. Patent No.(s) Oqq930291 ers attached? □ No □ Yes B. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41) <u>\$ 40.00</u> ⊠ Enclosed ⊠ Authorized to be charged to deposit account B. Deposit Account Number: <u>02-2666</u> (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) BE THIS SPACE
Additional number Additional number Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Blakely, Sokoloff, Taylor & Zafman LLP Internal Address:	B. Patent No.(s) Oqq930291 ers attached? □ No □ Yes B. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41) <u>\$ 40.00</u> ⊠ Enclosed ⊠ Authorized to be charged to deposit account B. Deposit Account Number: <u>D2-2686</u> (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) BE THIS SPACE and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original
Additional number Additional number Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Blakely, Sokoloff, Taylor & Zafman LLP Internal Address: Street Address: 12400 Wilshire Boulevard, 7th Floor City: Los Angeles State: CA ZIP: 90025 City: Los Angeles State: CA ZIP: 90025 City: 100 Angeles 00000133 09960291 4 11114 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is true a	B. Patent No.(s) Oqq930291 ers attached? □ No □ Yes B. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41) <u>\$ 40.00</u> ⊠ Enclosed ⊠ Authorized to be charged to deposit account B. Deposit Account Number: <u>02-2666</u> (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) BE THIS SPACE

Assistant Commissioner of Patents, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

. .....

Attorney Docket No. <u>15675P381</u> (5/27/1997)

PATENT REEL: 012585 FRAME: 0423

•	-	Sole or joint,

**USA Patent AppIn** 

	ASSIGNMENT In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$ 1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, to wit:
	(1) OIRY, Joël (5) FRETIER, Philippe
Insert Name(s)	(2) PUY, Jean-Yves
of Inventor(s)	(3) IMBACH, Jean-Louis
	(4) CLAYETTE, Pascal
	the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged by the undersigned who at the behest of, hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) unto,
Insert name of Assignee	1) CENTRE NATIONAL DE LA RECHERCHE SCIENTIFIQUE (CNRS) et 2) COMMISSARIAT A L'ENERGIE ATOMIQUE
and address	1) 3, rue Michel Ange F 75794 PARIS CEDEX 16 / FR 2) 31-33, rue de la Fédération F 75015 PARIS / FR
	(hereinafter designated "ASSIGNEE") the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. 100, in the invention known as
Title of invention	NOVEL ANTIOXIDANTS, PREPARATION PROCESSES AND THEIR USES
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	For which an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America: (a) has been executed by the undersigned on NOVEMBER $(200)$
	(b) has been filed on and assigned Serial No.

and the undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademark to issue said Letters Patent to the said ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; the undersigned agree(s) that the attorneys of record in said application shall hereafter act on behalf of said ASSIGNEE;

AND the undersigned hereby agree(s) to transfer a like interest, upon request of the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assignes and legal representatives, and without further remuneration, in and to any and all divisions, continuations, substitutes, and reissues thereof; and to testify and execute any papers for ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed essential by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred.

Signed on the date(s) indicated beside my/our signature(s)

NVENTOR(S)	DATE SIGNED	WITNESS(ES)
concurrently with application		_
	TP-1	11000
Name OIRY, Joël	4.12.2001	142
21		all all
Name PUY, Jean-Yyes	4.1k.2001	1 h and
3)		10 ANT
Name IMBACH, Jean-Louis	s 4.12.2001	110
Name CLAYETTE, Pascal	4. 11,2001	Noch t
Name FRETIER, Philippe	.11.2001	TE SONT

### IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re App	plication of:	)
Joël Oir	ry, et al.	)
Serial No	o.: 09/980,291	)
Filed: N	November 27, 2001	)
For: N	NOVEL ANTIOXIDANTS, PREPARATION METHODS AND USES	) )

#### REQUEST FOR CORRECTION OF NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Assignment Division, Box Assignments, CG-4 1213 Jefferson Davis Hwy., Suite 320 Washington, D.C. 20231

Sir:

We have received the official Notice of Recordation of Assignment for the aboveidentified U.S. Patent Application (copy enclosed). Upon our review, we have discovered that one assignee is missing from the assignment. The assignee information is indicated as follows:

#### Centre National De La Rechereche Scientifique (CNRS)

The assignee information should be listed as follows:

# Centre National De La Rechereche Scientifique (CNRS) <u>And</u> Commissariat A L'Energie Atomique

As set forth on the PTO-1595 previously submitted with the assignment, copies of the two PTO-1595 forms are submitted herewith. Please correct your records to reflect the correct assignees and send us a corrected Notice of Recordation of Assignment document.

If there are any questions regarding this application, please contact the undersigned.

Respectfully submitted,

BLAKELY SOKOLOFF TAYLOR & ZAFMAN

4/ real on Date:

12400 Wilshire Blvd., 7th Floor Los Angeles, CA 90025 (310) 207-3800 Eric S. Hyman Reg. No.: 30,139

#### **CERTIFICATE OF MAILING**

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope addressed to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, on

4-25-02 Thelim flead 15-02

Melissa Stead

Date

# PATENT REEL: 012716 FRAME: 0502

# **RECORDED: 11/27/2001**